



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

<p>Alfredo Aranda, et al.,</p> <p>Plaintiffs Below, Appellants,</p> <p>v.</p> <p>Philip Morris USA Inc. and Philip Morris Global Brands, Inc.,</p> <p>Defendants Below, Appellees</p>	<p>No. 525,2016</p> <p>Court Below: Superior Court of the State of Delaware</p> <p>The Honorable Vivian L. Medinilla</p>
<p>Antonio Emilo Hupan, et al.,</p> <p>Plaintiffs Below, Appellants,</p> <p>v.</p> <p>Philip Morris USA Inc. and Philip Morris Global Brands, Inc.,</p> <p>Defendants Below, Appellees</p>	<p>No. 526,2016</p> <p>Court Below: Superior Court of the State of Delaware</p> <p>The Honorable Vivian L. Medinilla</p>
<p>Maria Noemi Biglia, et al.,</p> <p>Plaintiffs Below, Appellants,</p> <p>v.</p> <p>Philip Morris USA Inc. and Philip Morris Global Brands, Inc.,</p> <p>Defendants Below, Appellees</p>	<p>No. 527,2016</p> <p>Court Below: Superior Court of the State of Delaware</p> <p>The Honorable Vivian L. Medinilla</p>

Pabla Chalanuk, et al,
Plaintiffs Below,
Appellants,

v.

Philip Morris USA Inc. and Philip
Morris Global Brands, Inc.,

Defendants Below,
Appellees

No. 528,2016

Court Below:
Superior Court of the State of Delaware

The Honorable Vivian L. Medinilla

Clarisa Rodriguez da Silva, et al.,

Plaintiffs Below,
Appellants,

v.

Philip Morris USA Inc. and Philip
Morris Global Brands, Inc.,

Defendants Below,
Appellees

No. 529, 2016

Court Below:
Superior Court of the State of Delaware

The Honorable Vivian L. Medinilla

Ondina Taborda, et al.,

Plaintiffs Below,
Appellants,

v.

Philip Morris USA Inc. and Philip
Morris Global Brands, Inc.,

Defendants Below,
Appellees

No. 530,2016

Court Below:
Superior Court of the State of Delaware

The Honorable Vivian L. Medinilla

APPELLANTS' REPLY BRIEF

THE BIFFERATO FIRM

Ian Connor Bifferato (DE Id. No. 3273)
Richard S. Gebelein (DE Id. No. 100272)
Thomas F. Driscoll III (DE Id. No. 4703)
1007 N. Orange Street, 4th Floor
Wilmington, DE 19801
(302) 225-7600

OF COUNSEL

PHILLIPS & PAOLICELLI, LLP

747 Third Avenue – 6th Floor
New York, New York 10022
(212) 605-6200

WATERS & KRAUS, LLP

3141 Hood Street, Suite 700
Dallas, Texas 75219
(214) 357-6244

THORNTON LAW FIRM

100 Summer Street, 30th Floor
Boston, Massachusetts 02110
(617) 720-1333

ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFFS/APPELLANTS BELOW

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONS	iii
ARGUMENT	1
I. DELAWARE LAW REQUIRES THE EXISTENCE OF AN AVAILABLE ALTERNATIVE FORUM IN WHICH THE MOVING DEFENDANT MAY BE SUED	1
II. THE ISSUE OF A WAIVER OF JURISDICTIONAL AND LIMITATIONS DEFENSES WAS TIMELY RAISED BELOW	12
CONCLUSION	13
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	14

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<i>General Foods Corp. v. Cryo-Maid, Inc.</i> , 198 A.2d 681 (Del. 1964).....	1
<i>Hazout v. Tsang Mun Ting</i> , 134 A.3d 274 (Del. 2016).....	9
<i>Highgate Pictures, Inc. v. DePaul</i> , 549 N.Y.S. 2d 386 (N.Y.A.D. 1990).....	9
<i>Huani v. Donziger</i> , 11 N.Y.S. 3d 153 (N.Y.A.D. 2015),.....	8
<i>IM2 Merchandising and Manufacturing, Inc. v. Tirex Corp.</i> , 2000 WL 1664168 (Del. Ch. Nov. 2, 2000).....	4
<i>Islamic Republic of Iran v. Pahlavi</i> , 467 N.E. 2d 245 (N.Y. 1984)	8
<i>Ison v. E.I. Dupont de Nemours & Co.</i> , 729 A.2d 832 (Del. 1999).....	3
<i>Mar-Land Ind. Contractors, Inc. v. Caribbean Petroleum Ref., L.P.</i> 777 A.2d 774 (Del. 2001).....	3
<i>Martinez v. E. I. DuPont de Nemours & Co.</i> , 86 A.3d 1102 (Del. 2014).....	5
<i>Miller v. Phillips Petroleum Co.</i> , 529 A.2d 263 (Del. Super. 1987)	5
<i>Nash v. McDonald’s Corp.</i> , 1997 WL 528036 (Del. Super. Feb. 27, 1997)	5
<i>Piper Aircraft Co. v. Reyno</i> , 454 U. S. 249	3
<i>Williams Gas Supply Co. v. Apache Corp.</i> , 594 A.2d 34 (Del. 1991),.....	3
<i>Winsor v. United Air Lines, Inc.</i> , 2 Storey 161, 154 A.2d 561	2
